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BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION 

OF THE STATE OF SOUTH DAKOTA 

o-o-o-o-o-o-o-o-o-o-o-o-o-o-o-o-o-o-o-o-o-o-o-o-o-o-o-o 

 

IN THE MATTER OF THE COMPLAINT OF 
ENERGY OF UTAH, LLC AND FALL RIVER 
SOLAR, LLC AGAINST BLACK HILLS POWER, 
INC.  
 

: 
 
: 
 
: 

Docket No. EL18-038 

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE OF 
FALL RIVER SOLAR’S 

DISCOVERY REQUESTS 
(First Set) 

o-o-o-o-o-o-o-o-o-o-o-o-o-o-o-o-o-o-o-o-o-o-o-o-o-o-o-o 

 
 I hereby certify that on the 26th day of March 2019, I served Fall River Solar’s Discovery 
Requests by email to the following: 
 
Ms. Cathy Sabers 
cathy.sabers@blackhillscorp.com 

Ms. Kristen Edwards 
Kristen.edwards@state.sd.us 

 
And by email to the following on the 27th day of March: 
 
Ms. Patricia Van Gerpen 
patty.vangerpen@state.sd.us  

Mr. Todd Brink 
todd.brink@blackhillscorp.com   

Mr. Darren Kearney 
darren.kearney@state.sd.us  

Mr. Jon Thurber 
jon.thurber@state.sd.us   

 
 
 
      TAYLOR LAW FIRM, LLC 
 
 
 
            By      /s/ William Taylor     
      William Taylor 
      John E. Taylor 
      Jeremy Duff 
      4820 E. 57th Street, Suite B 
      Sioux Falls, South Dakota 57108 
      Telephone: (605) 782-5304 
      bill.taylor@taylorlawsd.com  
      john.taylor@taylorlawsd.com  
      jeremy.duff@taylorlawsd.com  

Attorneys for Energy of Utah, LLC and  
       Fall River Solar, LLC 




